
A2—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, August 6,1983

Lancaster Market
Monday,Aug. 1

Report SuppliedBy USDA
Cattle Calves Hogs Sheep

Today
1392 125 829 236

Last Monday

Last Year
1777 178 1211 483

1046 144 697 231
Monday’sAuction

1537 132 983 329
Last Monday’s Auction

1770 216 1170 570
CATTLE; Compared to last

Monday slaughter steers and
heifers steady to 1.00 higher, with
the advance on Good and low
Choice; cows steady; bullocks no
recent test; bulls steady. Supply
included 76% slaughter steers, 7%
heifers, 9% cows, and 8% bulls.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prime 3-4 1180-1450 lb.
62.30-64.75, 16 head 65.00-66.00;
Choice 2-4 1020-1550 lb. 61.00-64.10,
mostly 62.00-63.75; high Good and
low Choice 1-2 1125-1400 lb. 60.25-
63.50; Good 2-3 920-1500 lb. 56.75-
62.00; Holstems, few Choice 1190-
1603 lb. 57.60-58.25, Good and
Choice 2-31125-1550 lb. 50.00-54.75.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Two
head Choice 1 990-1005 lb. 61.75-
62.10; Choice 2-4 900-1140 lb. 56.00-
59.50; high Good and low Choice 1-
2 900-1140 lb. 54.00-57.75; Good 2-3.,
heiferettes mcluded, 50.00-56.00.'

COWS: Utility and Commercial
1-3 40.00-45.00, Cutter 1-2 38.00-
42.00; Canner and low Cutter 36.00-
38.00.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1-2 935-1325
lb. 54.85-58.75.

BULLS: Yield grade 1 1050-1900
lb. 49.85-55.00, few 55.10-69.10; yield
grade 21040-2550 lb. 47.00-51.00, few
850-1000 lb. 43.10-47.60.

VEAL CALVES; Vealers 10.00-
15.00 lower.

VEALEKS: Eight head Prune
special fed 250-350 lb. 115.00;
Choice 150-350 lb. 70.00-85.00; Good
150-350 lb. 50.00-05.00, 70-120 lb.
35.00-55.00.

RETURNED TO FARM: 100-120
lb. Holstein bulls 70.00-80.00.

SHEEP: Slaughter lambs steady
to 5.00 lower; slaughter ewes
steady to 5.00 higher. Supply in-
cluded about 110 goats, sold by the
head.

Vintage Auction
Tuesday, Aug. 2

Report supplied by USDA
Cattle Calves Sheep Goats

Today
1584 922 13 3

Last Tuesday

Last Year
1337 974 39 5

1194 960 18
CATTLE: Compared to last

Tuesday slaughter steers steady to
50 lower, very goodshowing of high
Choice and Prune steers; not
enough heifers for a market test;
cows 1.00-2.00 lower; bulls steady
on a light test. Supply included 77
percent slaughter steers and 20
percent cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Good to low Choice 1-21115-1450 lb.
63.00-67.00, several 67.00-68.35;
high Choice and Prune 3-4 1125-
1535 lb. 63.50-67.85, mostly 64.00-
66.00; Choice 2-41000-1450 lb. 61.00-
64.75, mostly 62.00-63.75; Good 2-3
56.0061.00; Holstems, Good and
Choice 2-3 1215-1480 lb. 49.75-56.10,
few 56.75-58.25, Good48.00-19.10.

COWS: Utility and Commercial
1-3 39.00-44.25, few 44.75-48.25;
Cutter 1-2 38.00-41.50; Canner and
low Cutter3s.oo-38.75.

BULLS: Few yield grade 1 1060-
1760 lb. 50.00-53.75; yield grade 2
1065-1820lb. 45.60-51.00,

VEAL CALVES: Few early sales
ofslaughter vealers steady. Supply
included near 675 head in graded
sale. No gradedcalves sold as of
11:15PM.

VEALERS: Few Good 150-460 lb.
40.00-68.00,70-140 lb. 46.00-79.00.

RETURNED TO FARM: Bulk)
Holstein bulls 100-360 lb. 64.00-
91.00.

SHEEP: Not enough for a
market test.

SLAUGHTER LAMBS:
Choice 50-90 lb. 44.0051.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES: Few
Utility and Good 9.00-15.00

GOATS; No test
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Last Wednesday’s Auction
38 841 4

CATTLE: Compared to Monday
Good grade slaughter steers
steady on a very light test, other
grades and slaughter heifers
untested; slaughter cows and bulls
steady.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Good 2-
3 970-1350 lb. 56.75-60.00; Holstems,
few Choice 2-3 1350-1490 lb. 54.50-
58.00, Good 2-3 1185-1545 lb. 47.75-
53.75.

COWS: Utility and Commercial
1-3 39.00-44.00, few 45.5047.50;
Cutter 1-237.25-41.25.

BULLS: Yield grade 1 1000-1805
lb. 49.25-56.10; yield grade 2 1136-
2440 lb. 46.10-49.25.

VEAL CALVES; Not enough for
a market test.

SHEEP:
market test.

Not enough for a

New HollandMarket
Thursday, August 4
Cattle Calves SheepGoats

Lancaster Auction
Wednesday, Aug. 3

Report supplied by USDA
Cattle Calves Hogs Sheep

VEAL CALVES; Vealers
generally steady to 7.00higher.

VEALERS: Few Prune special
fed 220-280 lb, 95.00-101.00; Choice
150-350 lb. 70.00-95.00; Good and
low Choice 120-350 lb. 50.0067.00,
70-120 lb. 38.00-58.00.

RETURNED TO FARM: Bulk
90-120 lb. Holstein bulls 60.00-79.00,
mostly 70.00-79.00.

SHEEP: Not enough for a
rniirlfpt fpof

SPRING LAMBS; Choice 70-115
lb. 49.0069.00, mostly 55.00-58.00;
Good 4060 lb. 40.0065.00.

Today

SLAUGHTER EWES: Utility
and Good 10.00-21.00.

GOATS: All goats sold by the
head; Billy and Nanny goats 28.00-
45.00; kid goats 15.00-23.00.

Lancaster County
Market

Lancaster, Pa.
Friday, August 5

Report supplied by USOA

1702 616 52 33
Last Thursday

CATTLE CALVES
This Week 5400 1700
Last Week 5213 1846
Last Year 4664 1756

CATTLE: Slaughter steers and
heifers were mostly steady; cows
1.00-2.00 lower; bulls steady to 1.00
lower. Supply mcluded 70 percent
steers, 3 percetn heifers, 16 per-
cetn cows, 5 percetn bulls and the
balance feeders.

1588 635 10 23
Last Year

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prune 3-4 1125-1535 lb.
62.5067.85,mostly 63.5066.00; high

1824 558 33 4

Today
243 25 775 29

Last Wednesday
184 *35 799 34

SLAUGHTER LAMBS: Choice
and Prime 70-110 lb. 50.0Wi0.00;
Choice 50-110 lb. 40.00-50.00; Good
50-110 lb. 35.0040.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES; Utility ~

and Good 10.00-25.00. 420 42
GOATS: Nannies and Billies Wednesday’s Auction

35.00-55.00; Kids 10.00-35.00. 217 22

■1 ■ ■ ■ ■ ■TfiWtBTB ■ ■ ■ ■
i Open 24 hours a day g

® 365 days a year *

(717)394-2611 Jr
AUCTIONS 11

Last Year

CATTLE; Compared to last
Thursday slaughter steers steady
toSO lower, supplies of highChoice
and Prune steers were fairly light;
heifers untested; cows mostly 1.00
lower; bulls generally steady.
Supply included 75% slaughter
steers and 19%cows.

Good to low Choice 1-21125-1450 lb.
63.00-67.00, few 67.0068.35; Choice
2-4 1000-1550 lb. 59.0064.75, mostly
62.0063.75; Good 2-3 9204500 lb.
56.0062.00; Holstems, few Choice
2-3 1190-1600 lb. 56.75-58.25; Good
and Choice 2-3 1100-1550 lb. 49.75-
56.10, lowGood 2-3 47.75-49.10.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: (On
Monday) Two head Choice 1 990-
1000 lb. 61.7562.10; Choice 2-4 900-
1140 lb. 56.00-59.50; high Good and
low Choice 1-2 900-1140 lb. 54.00-
57.75; Good ,2-3, i.eiferettes in-
cluded, 50.00-56.00.

COWS; Utility and Commercial
1-3 38.0045.00, few 45.2548.25;
Cutter 1-2 37.0042.00; Canner and
low Cutter 33.50-38.75.

BULLOCKS: Choice 1-2 935-1325
lb. 54.85-58.25; few Good 1-2 50.85-
54.75.

_
MONDAY■ 9:00 A.M.— Slaughter Bulls,

| Heifers, Steers, Cows
g 11:00 A.M.— Veal Calves, Lambs, Hogs
■ TUESDAY
_ 10:00 A.M.— Slaughter Hogs
■ 1:00P.M.— Feeder PigsI WEDNESDAY

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High
Choice and Prune 3-4 1150-1530 lb.
03.00-66.25, couple head67.60-68.25;
high Good to low Choice 1-2 1160-
1700 lb. 61.00-64.35; Choice 241000-
1550 lb. 59.00-64.00, mostly 60.50-
63.50; Good 2&3 55.00-60.75;
Holstems, few Choice 2-3 1290-1500
lb. 54.25-58.50; Good 2-3 1000-1450
lbs. 48.00-54.00.

10:00 A.M.— Slaughter Bulls,
I Heifers, Steers, Cows
| 11:00 AM.— Veal Calves, Lambs, Hogs

COWS; Utility and Commercial
1-3 38.0043.25, few 44.0045.75;
Cutter 1-2 36.5040.00; Canner and
low Cutter 33.50-37.50.

BULLOCKS: Few Good and
Choice 1-2 930-1175 lb. 50.85-58.75.

■ FRIDAY ■
. 11:00 A.M.— Stocker and Feeder Cattle S5 SATURDAY J■ 9:30 A.M.—Slaughter Hogs R

I GRADED FEEDERCATTIi SALE ■■ FRIDAY, AUGUST 12 I

BULLS; Yield grade 1 1030-1845
Jb, 50.00-54.00; yield grade 2 1166-
2095 lb. 47.75-51.50, few 900-1150 lb
43.00-47.50,

S LANCASe STOCKYARDS, INC.
■ 1147Lititz Pike Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17601

Serving The Community For 87 Years

BULLS: Yield grade 1 1050-1900
lb, 49.85-56.10; yield grade 2 1040-
2550 ib. 45.60-51.00.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers 5.00-
10.00lower.

Few Prune sprecial
fed 220-280 lb. 95.00-101.00; Choice
150-350 lb. 70.00-95.00; Good 120-350
Ib. 50.00-67.00,70-120lb. 35.00-55.00.

RETURNED TO FARM: Bulk
Holstein bulls 90-120 lb. 60.00-91.00,
mostly 70.00-79.00.

f*BSR CATTLE C(TI
■ RDI, Marietta, PA 2
1 17547 I
2 Office Phone: fI (717)653-8164 |

is Specializing In fC Stockers & 1
f Feeders I

JOHN BOWMAN |
Ph;(717)653-5728 I

RONRANCK |
1 Ph;(717)656-9849 i

HAY, STRAW & CORN TSm 1
| SALE

Every Friday at 12 Noon
.

H

| GREEN DRAGON MARKET 8 AUCTION |
RD No. 4 Ephrata, Pa. 717-733-2334 S

g 1 mile North of Ephrata on N. State St. f
|| Out of State Buyers-Cash orCertified Check Only. 4

Livestock market and auction news

LEBANON
VALLEY

LIVESTOCK
MARKET, INC.
1 mifeEastof

Fredericksburg
ak>9g Route 22

PHONE:
JONESTOWN

865-2881
Sale every Tuesday

at 1:30 P.M. starting
with feeder cattle
andpigs

Also Vlay Sale
every Tuesday at
12:30.

Weekly Summary
Friday, Augusts "•

Report supplied by PDA
CATTLE: 7587. Compared with
7538 head last week, and 7344 head
ayear ago.

Compared with last week’s
market; Slaughter steers highly
uneven, extremes 1.00 higher to
1.00 lower; SI. heifers mostly 1.00
higher; SI. cows uneven, mostly .50
higher; SI. bullocks not tested; SI.
bulls mostly .50-1.00 lower. SI.
steers: High Choice & Prune No. 3-
4,63.01W7.85; Choice No. 2-4,69.00
64.00; Good 56.004i1.00; Standard
47.00- SI. heifers: Choice
57.00- Good 32.00-58.00;
Standard 46.00-53.00. SI. cows;
Utility & Commercial 39.00-44.75;
Cutters 38.00-42.00; Canner & L.
Cutter 33.50-39.00; Shells down to
30.00. SI. bullocks: (few) Choice
54.85-58.75; (few) Good 51.50-54.25;
(few; Standard 49.00-51.73. SI.
bulls: Yield Grade No. 1,1000-2100
lbs. 47.00-55.00; Yield Grade No. 2,
900-1500 lbs. 45.00-51.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers,
(few) Large Frame No. 1, 500600
lbs. 54.00-64.30; (few) Medium
Frame No. 1, 400-600 lbs. 49.50-
55.00. Heifers, (few) Medium
Frame No. I, 300-600 lbs. 42.00-
51.00. Bulls, Medium Frame No. 1,
300-700 lbs. 40.50-45,25.

CALVES: 4228. Compared with
4620 head last week and 4664 head a
year ago. Vealers Good & Choice
steady to 5.00 higher, Standard &

Good 1.00-5.00 lower, (few) Prune
92.50- Choice 70.00-88.00;
Good 60.00-75.00; 90-110 lbs. 40.00-
60.00; 65-90 lbs. 30.00-50.00; Utility
50-100 lbs. 20.00-46.00.

FARM CALVES; Hoi. Bulls 90
125 lbs. 53.00-91.00, mostly 55.00-
80.00; Hot. Heifers 90-150 lbs. 50.00
90.00. mostly 50.00-70.00.

HOGS; 7513. Compared wiht737s
head last week and 6656 head a
year ago. Barrows and gilts 1.00
1.50 higher. US No. 1-2 200-245 lbs.
47.50- some to 50,50; No. 1-3
200-250 lbs. 46.00-48.00; No. 2-3 200-''
285 lbs. 45.00-47.00; No. 1-3 140-190
lbs. 40.00-44.00; Sows 1.00-3.00
higher. US No. 1-3 300-585 lbs.30.00
37.00; No. 2-3 300-670 lbs. 26.00
32.00. Boars 25.00-32.50.

FEEDER PIGS: 1211. Com-
pared with 1589 head last week and
1065 a year ago. Unevenly steady.
US No. 1-3 20-35 lbs. 10.00-25.00 per
head; No. 1-3 35-50 lbs. 20.00-32.00;
(few) No. 1-3 50-75 lbs. 30.00-35.00.

3 GRADED FEEDER PIG
SALES: 2247. Compared with 1606
head last week, and 1630 head a
year ago. All sales by CWT. Feeder
Pigs mostly steady to 6.00 lower,
(few) US No. 1-2 19-25 lbs. 70.00
74.00. 25-40 lbs. 57.0W)9.00, 40-50
Jbs. 51.00-61.00, 50-60 lbs. 52.00
57.00. 60-70 lbs. 47.00-48.00; US No.
2-3 25-40 lbs. 50.0061.00, 40-60 lbs.
39.50-

SHEEP: 838. Compared with
1401 head last week and 918 head a

year ago. Uneven. Choice 50-110
lbs. 44.0062.00, few 47.00-61.00;
Good 5085 lbs. 35.00-55.00. SI.
ewes: 10.0025.00.


